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School of Law-Newark - Consiitutional Litigation Clinic
Sl Newhouse Center For Law and Justice
15 Washington Street - Newark « New Jersay O7102-3192 - 201/648-5687

May 13, 1985

Mr. Roy Epps

Civic League of Greater New Brunswick
47-49 Throop Avenue

New Brunswick, N.J. 08901

Deaxr Mr. Epps:

Raymond Miller, Esg. has requested that his client's
preoperty be excluded from Mt. Laurel low and moderate income
housing. (See attached correspondence.) The parcel in guestion
{in combination with other parcels) was found to be suitable
for Mt. Laurel housing by Ms. Carla Lerman in her Report.

(The relevant portion of the Report is also enclosed.)

I have discussed this matter with Alan Mallach and it is
his opinion that the total package, of which this parcel is
a component, has substantial potential for Mt. Laurel housing.
While in the abstract it might be unfair to hold up such a
small parcel, given its inclusion as part of this assemblage,
he does not recommend exclusion of the site from a Mt. Laurel
obligation. I concur with his recommendation.

I would appreciate your views on this matter at your
earliest opportunity.

Best regards.

Very truly yours,

Barbara J. Williams
encls

cc/Alan Mallach

bece/Eric Neisser
John P

Counsel Frank Askin-Jonathan M. Hyrman [Administrative Director) - Eric Neisser-Barbara J. Williams
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RAYMOND S. MILLER, P. A,

.zdllomq al c&w — .
2301 MAPLE AVENUE

. ‘ SOUTH PLAINFIELD, N. J. Q7080
. | 708.7848
March 7, 1985

Bruce S. Gelber, Esq.

National Committee Against Discrfmination
in Housing

733 15th Street, N. W.

Washington, D. C. 20005

‘RE: Urban League of Greater New Brunswick
vs Township of Piscataway, et als
Docket No. (-14122-73

Dear Mr. Gelber:

I have a client who presently owns lot
1 and lat 12 in block 829 of the Piscataway Township tax map.
These premises which are located on Orchard Street are
presently in the area denoted by the Urban League for
iow and moderate income housing.

I enclose herewith a photostat of the .
subjcct premises together with the immediate area surrounding
same, My client had sketched in pen the fact that there {s
already established housing surrounding most of the premises
involved. At the most, however, my client would be able to
construct fivl residcntia! homes from the entire premises
involved., :

t o Since this is a small subdivision, uould
it not be: pnssiblo to have your committee for the Urban League
except thits land from any restraints in Judge Serpentelli’s
grde: and from the land denoted for low and moderate 1ncome

ousing.

I would very much appreciate hearing from
“ you as my client would like io make subdivisfon application
%o the Piscataway Planning Board for five vésidential building
ots.

Thanking you for your/ kind attention to
this request, and awaiting your furth advices, 1 remain,

Very uly yours,

- RSM:ap RAYMO

Also: Rutgers Law School, Constitutional Litiga
S. Newhouse Center for Law and Justice
15 Washington St., Newark, N. J. 07102

S. MILLER
on Clinic,
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2301 MAPLE AVENUE
SOUTH PLAINFIELD. N. 4 Q7080

March 7, 1985 TS

Bruce S. Gelber, Esq. .

National Committee Against Discrimination,
in Housing

733 15th Street, N, W.

Washington, D. C. 20005

"RE: Urban League of Greater New Brunswick
vs Township of Piscataway, et als
Docket No. (C-14122-73 ‘

Dear Mr. Gelber:

I have a client who presently owns lot
1 and lat 12 in block 829 of the Piscataway Township tax map.
These premises which are located on Orchard Street are
presently in the area denoted by the Urban League fgor
iow and moderate income housing.

- I enclose herewith a photostat of the .
subject premises together with the immediate area surrounding
same, My client had sketched in pen the fact that there is
already established housing surrounding most of the premises
involved. At the most, however, my client would be able to
construct five residential homes from the entire premises
involved. - g g

{ ) ﬁl‘! .

R Since this is a small subdivision, would
it not be possible to have your committee for the Urban League
except thiis land from any restraints in Judge Serpentelli's
grde: and from the land denoted for low and moderate income
ousing.

%

d very‘muéh appreciate hearing from
ke to make subdivisfon application
g Board for five résidential butlding

I wou

“ you as my client would 1
?atthe Piscataway Planain
ots.

Thanking you for your/ kind attention to
this request, and awaiting your furth advices, I remain,

Very

RSM:ap RAYMO

Also: Rutgers Law School, Constitutional Litiga
S. Newhouse Center for Law and Justice
15 Washington St., Newark, N. J. 07102

uly yours,

S. MILLER
on Clinic,
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‘Speclal Site Corstraints: This entire site consists of l-esville soil z
presents only mederate l.m. tions on ros* Gentizl Cevelooment. ,

Expressed interest in develorment: ' unkncwn

Reccomendaticns: This site is suiteble for garden zcartments and other rulsi-family
keusirg types, l.e., quadplex, triplex, etc., a2t a2 density of 12—-75 L'r-_its cer
acre, depending on unlt tyge. This dat_-“m_a ion will derend, In rext, cn th
locztion of the Heoes Lzne extansion.

Sites 551, 52, 53, 54 and 60 - Hoes Leme to River Read, Rivercrest Drive tc ¥estfzald
Avermue
Berticns of B ocks 774 through 834

Lo - 53] Aede 2 o= e % - P S
Arez: These scatlered sites, scme in single lots, scme in larger parcels, tcetzl cover

110 acres s

Fhysical Descricticn: This is zn area of scattered sirgls family houses, pazer streets,
urpaved streets, developed and undeveloped park land, and significcn" Frpaibig it
of mmicipally owred land.

Existing zening: R 10, R 15 ard four lots zoned for Senlor Citizen Housing.

Master Plan Procosal: single family residential, public (part of the "Civic Center™),
senior citizen housing.

" Present Land Use: single family residential, vacant, park area, two scheols.

Adjacent Land Uses: This area is bcrdered on the north by a single fam'}.ly residen—

tiz1 neignbarticod, on the nertheast by the mmicipal cemplex, on the scuth by
Ruuge“s Jnivers ‘"y-owned vacant lard, ard cn the east by River Road and Johnsc
Park. e ,

General Neighborhcod Characteristics: This neighhorhcod consists of a mixture of
very mocest homes and larzer homes, urpaved streets and vacant lcts. There
are severzl park areas and a few scattered commercizl uses.

Envircrmentzl Conditions affecting develooment: This entire neighbor%ood is in Flead
ZCne C, suggescing mimimal risk of rlcoding. Flcod zene A, which berders the
Rariteon River for its entire length in Piscataway, extends up to River Tezd, but
the grzdual slope upwerd, in an easterly directicn, protects this relgs choornecd
from C“"”m' of flocding.

s: This peighborhcod is served by a grid pattern of St"'GEuS, cut 2 ke
or these zre urpaved, or partial paper streets. River Road and Hoss Lan2 pro—
vide rozd access on the west and east r _s-\ec"vcﬂ v.

Traffic Conditions/Tmpact: As this r‘eig\homocq weuld te dm.mlcned primerily on

smzller sites and inf ll sites, and as River Fced and Peces Lene ezch rrovide
"‘Mc‘c acecess from the zrea to I-287 ro negative traffic impact would Te 2X-
cted from new "es-aentia.‘. ceveloz,ment in this area.
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Scecizl Site Constraints: Most of this rnelgrnborhccz censists of soil in the Klines-—

ville series wnich offers "mcderate" limitaticns for development. Ths arez
zened for senior citizen housing is comprisa< of soil of the Reaville serie
which presents "severe" limitations in mesidantial development due to sezscnzl
high water and potential frost acticn. As $his zone is appropriate for e [ive
story bullding it will be irgortant to consid=r these preblems when nlzrming
censtruction and site laycut. .

Expressed interest in develcrment: The municipzlity has expressed Interest In having
| senior citizen hcusing avalleble as a housing type. Actual develcrer interest
©is unknown. , ' '

Recarmendaticn: The availlzsbhle sites in this nzizhtcrhced range in size from single
' ncuse lots to six acres. The neighborniced is cne of melatively sm2ll lots and
heuses. It would be arvropriate to daveler these sites in small sczle develcp-—
nents: duplex, triplex, quadelex or patio nomes, using a density of five undls
rer gress acre as a standard. The site zernsd for senicr citilzen housing shcul#
be develcped with at least 30 units per acre if the bullding 1s to e five :
stories in height. The entire site would nct be developed simmtaresusly, bub
ceuld be steged in two builldings, over five c¢r six years. Based cnt 180 acres
of vacant land in this neighborhoed, and assiming provision of scme for park
use or other public use, it weculd be possitle over a six to ten year pericd ©O
provide the cpportunity for 300-U400 heusing unilts, using primerily mmicipaliy
cwned land.

Site #57 -~ River Rcad, at Piscataway-Highland Pa2rk torder
Block 872 2, 3 (part)

Area: 40 acre

Existine Zening: R20A — FRD

Present Lend Use: <vacant

This site is cwned by Rutgers Universisy znd is procosed for multi~fesily res-
icdential development. In conjuncticn with this Rutgers propesal the Towmship

has zoned the site for FRD 2t 2 maximm of 1C units cer zere. As thls site n=s

S
-

been studied and this density is acproprizte, no further enalysls Is necessaty

\

4

te

It 1s recommended thet this sit
Plorned Residentizl Develcopment

o

e te designatzd for 10 units per dcre for a

Site #75 and 76 — Hillside fAverue, between Iiver Zczd end Seott Strest
Cogy 0 — r - -~ _._ L) - -~ ~ - f
=lock 560 Lot SA, Bi.Sol loits 6A-22, =25-320, 23, %0
Sleck 564 Tots 18-37 :

Area: 10.5 acres

Thysical Descrigticn: flat, primarily ccen, scatisred goewth.
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